Pressure Relief Valves
SPV, SPVF
directly-operated
Pressure Relief Valves SPV, SPVF directly-operated
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
Construction
1 Housing
2 Sliding piston

Manufacturer KRACHT GmbH
D-58791 Werdohl
Type designation SPV...
Consignment no.,
Year of manufacture xxxxxx/xx-xxx xx.xx
Tech. File Ref. TRR: 04.02X
Protection type marking II 2 GD EEx c IIC (T4) or
II 2 GD EEx c (T4)
Nominal size 10 20/25 32/40 50 80
Max. flow capacity l/min 40 90 450 550 800
Max. working pressure bar 120 120 120 100 80
Pressure setting ranges pv min bar 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
pv max bar 30 40 25 25 20
Fluid temperature range NBR ϑm = -- 20 °C...  90 °C (Design A + E)
FKM ϑm = -- 15 °C... 150 °C (Design C + K)
Copper ϑm = -- 20 °C... 220 °C (Design B + F)
Soft iron ϑm = -- 20 °C... 350 °C (Design D)
Ambient temperature ϑu = -- 20 °C...  60 °C
Viscosity range νmin mm2/s 1.2
νmax mm2/s 1000 (standard)
higher viscosities on request
Pressure Relief Valves SPV, SPVF directly-operated
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu4
Characteristics
Hydraulic Characteristics
Product name / Nominal size SPVF = NG 10
SPVF = NG 20 ... 80
Construction Sliding piston relief valve – directly-operated
(Seat on request)
Mounting In pipeline
Pipe connection SAE-flange (3000 psi)
Whitworth pipe thread G
Dimensions Pages 7, 9, 10, 11
Weight Pages 7, 9, 10, 11
Fitting position any, pressure setting screw below preferred (see page 2)
Housing material EN-GJL-300 (EN-GJS-400-15)
Type setting Mechanical   Set screw
Knob
Accessories Welding flange SAE (3000 psi)
Page 11
Δp-Q-Characteristics Page 5
Hydraulic fluids Hydraulic oils acc. to DIN 51 524/25
(other fluids on request)
Note:
Metallic protective cap (cap nut) in ATEX version
Explosion proof design (ATEX)
The devices comply with these protective classes:
II 2 GD EEx c IIC (T4) or
II 2 GD EEx C (T4
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 5
Pressure Relief Valves SPV, SPVF directly-operated
Characteristic Curves pE – Q     Viscosity = 34 mm2/s
SPV 10
SPVF 20/25
SPVF 32/40
SPVF 80
SPVF 50
35
25
15
5
p E in
 b
ar
100 200 300 400 500
35
25
15
5
p E in
 b
ar
100 200 300 400 600500